### 506514675 02/19/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIO SUZUKI	12/22/2020
TORU FUJITA	12/22/2020
AKINORI ASAI	12/22/2020
YUSEI NAGATA	12/22/2020
SHINICHI OHBA	12/22/2020
MATTHEW PARTLOW	01/19/2021
RON COLLINS	01/15/2021
STEPHEN F. HORNE	01/14/2021
LAURA OWENS	01/20/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558
Name:	ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Name: Street Address:	ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC. 205 LOWELL STREET
	· ·
Street Address:	205 LOWELL STREET

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17129753	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269600

**Email:** oandrews@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EGQ-011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN S. TERAN

SIGNATURE: /Alan S Teran/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page1.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page2.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page3.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page4.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page5.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page6.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page7.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page8.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page9.tif

source=EGQ-011 Assignments#page10.tif

Wh	ereas, I/we,	
	Name	<u>Address</u>
1)	Akio SUZUKI	c/c Hamamatau Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichiao-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatau-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
2)	Toru FUJITA	c/o Hamamaisu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, tebino-cho, Higashi-kn, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
3)	Akinori ASAI	e/e Hamamatsu Photenics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizucka 435-8558 Japsa
4)	Yusei NAGATA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-l, Ichino-cho, Nigashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
5)	Shinichi OHBA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K. R., 1126-1, Ichino-che, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
6)	Matthew PARTLOW	20 Prescott Street, Unit 2, Somerville, MA 02143 United States of America
7)	Ron COLLINS	95 Old Deny Road. Londonderry, NH 03053 United States of America
8)	Stephen F. HORNE	63 Magous Avenue, Medford, MA, 02155 United States of America
9)	Laura OWENS	86 Gloucester Street, Apt. 1, Arlington, MA, 92476 United States of America
*****		

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

LIGHT EMITTING SEALED BODY, LIGHT EMITTING UNIT, AND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE

and executed or authorized to execute an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on 17/129753 , Scrial No. December 21, 2020 ; and

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.

1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,

Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan

and, ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Whereas

205 Lowell Street,

Wilmington, MA 01887 United States of America

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, including any Letters Patent and other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):	akio Susuhi	2020/12/22
Name:	Akio SUZUKI	
2):	Jose Frest	2020/12/22
Name:	Toru FUJITĂ	***
3):	Aklnobi Asal	2020 /12/22
Name:	Akinori ASAI	
4):	Yusei Nagata	2020/12/22
Name:	Yusei NAGATA	· · · · · ·
5):	- Shinichi Ohba	2020/12/22
Name:	Shinichi OHBA	
6):	*	
Name :	Matthew PARTLOW	***************************************
7):		
Name :	Ron COLLINS	
8) :		
Name:	Stephen F. HORNE	
æ.	-	
9) : Name :	Laura OWENS	
LYGILLY L	ESHIR O WELVO	

1111	icicus, ii wc,	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
1)	Akio SUZUKI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
2)	Toru FUJITA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
3)	Akinori ASAI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
4)	Yusei NAGATA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
5)	Shinichi OHBA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
6)	Matthew PARTLOW	20 Prescott Street, Unit 2, Somerville, MA 02143 United States of America
7)	Ron COLLINS	95 Old Derry Road, Londonderry, NH 03053 United States of America
8)	Stephen F. HORNE	63 Magoun Avenue, Medford, MA, 02155 United States of America
9)	Laura OWENS	86 Gloucester Street, Apt. 1, Arlington, MA, 02476 United States of America

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

#### LIGHT EMITTING SEALED BODY, LIGHT EMITTING UNIT, AND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE

and executed or authorized	d to execute an application for Lett	ters Patent of the	United States of Ar	nerica theretor on e	even
date herewith unless other	wise indicated below:				
filed on		, Serial No.		; ;	and
Whereas		_			

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.

1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan

and, ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Whereas I/we

205 Lowell Street,

Wilmington, MA 01887 United States of America

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, including any Letters Patent and other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

> Page 1 of 2 **PATENT** REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0630

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):		
Name:	Akio SUZUKI	
2):		
Name:	Toru FUJITA	
3):		
Name:	Akinori ASAI	
4):		
Name:	Yusei NAGATA	
5):		
Name:	Shinichi OHBA	
6):	Matthew Partlon	2021-01-19
Name:	Matthew PARTLOW	
7):		
Name:	Ron COLLINS	
8):		
Name:	Stephen F. HORNE	
9):		
Name:	Laura OWENS	

creas, i.wc.	trace.	
Name	Address	
Akio SUZUKI	ç/o Hamamarşu Photonics K.K (126-), İchim-che, Higashi-ku. Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
Toru FUJITA	ola Flamanatsu Photonies K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-che, Higashi-ku. Hamamatan-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
Akinori ASAI	c/o Hamanajsu Phounics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hannanatsu-shi, Shizunka 435-8558 Japon	
Yusel NAGATA	Cío Hamaristis Photonics K.K 1126-1, Ictáno-cho, Higasili-ku; Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 485-8888 Japan	
Shinichi OHBA	e/a Hamamatyn Photonics K.K 1126-1, letino-cho, Migashi-ka, Hamamatsa-shi. Shi kucka 435-8558 Japan	
Matthew PARTLOW	20 Préscoit Street, Unit 2. Semierville, MA 02143 United States of América	
Ron COLLINS	95 Old Derry Road. Londonderry, NH 03083 United States of America	
Stephen F. HORNE	63 Magrom Avenue. Mediord. M.A. 02155 United States of America	
Laura OWENS	86 Gloucester Street, Apt. 1., Arlington. M.A. 02476 United States of America	
	Name Akio SUZUKI  Toru FUJITA  Akinori ASAI  Yusei NAGATA  Shinichi OHBA  Matihew PARTLOW  Ron COLLINS  Stephen F. HORNE	Name Akio SUZUKI Cio Haragmassu Photonics K.K. Li26-1, Ichino-che, Higashi-ku. Hamamassu Shi, Shizuska 435-8589 Japan Cio Haragmassu Photonics K.K. Toru FUJITA Li26-1, Ichino-che, Higashi-ku. Hamamassu Shi, Shizuska 435-8558 Japan Cio Hamamassu Shi, Shizuska 435-8588 Japan Cio Hamamassu Shizuska 435-8588 Japan Cio Hamamasu Shizuska 435-8588 Japan Cio Hamamassu Shizuska 435-8588 Japan C

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

### LIGHT EMITTING SEALED BODY, LIGHT EMITTING UNIT, AND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE

and executed or authorized to	execute an application for Lette	rs Patent of the U	Inited States of Americ	a therefor on even
date herewith unless otherwis	e indicated below:			
filed on		. Serial No.		; and
Whoreas		. ****		

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.

1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku.

Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan

ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC. and,

With Course Their

205 Lowell Street,

Wilmington, MA 01887 United States of America

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, including any Letters Patent and other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

> (Legalization not esquired for recording but is prime facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page Lot 2 **PATENT** REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0632

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed. I/WE hereby gram permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
3	Akio SUZUKI	
		·
Ş.	Toru FUJITA	
		<u>.</u>
\$	Akinori ASAI	
	TALAZY AYE A	
ž.	Yusei NAGATA	
	Shinichi OHBA	
<del></del>	Matthew PARTLOW	
	Matthew PARTLOW	1/15/2/
<u> </u>	Ron COLLINS	
نستحسنيت		×.
1	Stephen F. HORNE	
ښسسنين		
**	Laura OWENS	

1111	cicus, i/wc,	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
1)	Akio SUZUKI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
2)	Toru FUJITA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
3)	Akinori ASAI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
4)	Yusei NAGATA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
5)	Shinichi OHBA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
6)	Matthew PARTLOW	20 Prescott Street, Unit 2, Somerville, MA 02143 United States of America
7)	Ron COLLINS	95 Old Derry Road, Londonderry, NH 03053 United States of America
8)	Stephen F. HORNE	63 Magoun Avenue, Medford, MA, 02155 United States of America
9)	Laura OWENS	86 Gloucester Street, Apt. 1, Arlington, MA, 02476 United States of America

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

#### LIGHT EMITTING SEALED BODY, LIGHT EMITTING UNIT, AND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE

and executed or authorized to execute an a	application for Letters Patent of the United States of A	merica therefor on even
date herewith unless otherwise indicated be	elow:	
filed on	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas		

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.

1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,

Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan

and, ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Whereas I/we

205 Lowell Street,

Wilmington, MA 01887 United States of America

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, including any Letters Patent and other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0634

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):		
Name:	Akio SUZUKI	
2):		
Name:	Toru FUJITA	
3):		
Name:	Akinori ASAI	
4):		
Name:	Yusei NAGATA	
5):		
Name:	Shinichi OHBA	
6):		
Name:	Matthew PARTLOW	
7):		
Name:	Ron COLLINS	
8):	Staphen Horne	1/14/2021
Name:	Stephen F. HORNE	
9):		
Name:	Laura OWENS	

1111	cicus, i/wc,	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
1)	Akio SUZUKI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
2)	Toru FUJITA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
3)	Akinori ASAI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
4)	Yusei NAGATA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
5)	Shinichi OHBA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan
6)	Matthew PARTLOW	20 Prescott Street, Unit 2, Somerville, MA 02143 United States of America
7)	Ron COLLINS	95 Old Derry Road, Londonderry, NH 03053 United States of America
8)	Stephen F. HORNE	63 Magoun Avenue, Medford, MA, 02155 United States of America
9)	Laura OWENS	86 Gloucester Street, Apt. 1, Arlington, MA, 02476 United States of America

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

#### LIGHT EMITTING SEALED BODY, LIGHT EMITTING UNIT, AND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE

and executed or	r authorized to execute an application for Lette	ers Patent of the	United States of America therefor on	ιeven
date herewith u	nless otherwise indicated below:			
	filed on	, Serial No.	;	; and
Whereas		•		

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.

1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan

namanaisu-sin, sinzuoka 455-6556 Japa

and, ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Whereas I/we

205 Lowell Street,

Wilmington, MA 01887 United States of America

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, including any Letters Patent and other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0636

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):		
Name:	Akio SUZUKI	
2):		
Name:	Toru FUJITA	
3):		
Name:	Akinori ASAI	
4):		
Name:	Yusei NAGATA	
5):		
Name:	Shinichi OHBA	
6):		
Name:	Matthew PARTLOW	
7):		
Name:	Ron COLLINS	
8):		
Name:	Stephen F. HORNE	
9):	Laura Owens	01/20/2021
Name:	Laura OWENS	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT PATENT REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0637